

J.Misc 32 of 2018.(R-44 of 2018)

Order No. 20 dt. 03.11.2022.

Today is fixed for further evidence. One Dilip Ghosh is present in court today. He filed his examination in-chief on affidavit and the same be kept with the record. One petition is filed by the petitioner praying for time. Subsequently the said petition is not pressed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

Dilip Ghosh is examined as P.W.2 and discharged.

Fix 14.12.2022 for argument.

Dictt and corr by me,

D.J

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur